

SC No. 366/22
State Vs. Brij Kant Singh@ Akash
FIR No. 617/2021
PS Khajuri Khas

31.10.2022

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.

Accused has engaged a private counsel but he is not available today.

Issue notice to IO to furnish FSL result, if any and also appear personally to furnish contact nos. of all the witnesses for next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **12.01.2023**.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
31.10.2022