

SC No. 366/22
STATE Vs. Brij Kant Singh @ Aakash
FIR No. 617/2021
PS Khajuri Khas

16.12.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Ld. Counsel for applicant.

File is taken up as accused/applicant Brij Kant has moved an application for releasing of his mobile phone make Samsung A50 with sim card no. 9667043234. IO has replied to the same saying that mobile phone has been sent to FSL for examination. Accordingly, mobile phone cannot be handed over at this stage. Application is disposed of.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.12.2022