

SC No. 366/2022
State Vs. Brij Kant Singh@Akash
FIR No. 617 /2021
PS Khajuri Khas

12.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Manish Chahar alongwith Sh. Kuldeep Chaudary, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Sh. Rudrashish Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Brij Kant @ Akash.

Ld. Counsel for complainant seeks adjournment.
Adjournment is granted. Put up for arguments on charge on 01.03.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.01.2023