

SC No. 366/2022
State Vs. Brij Kant Singh@Akash
FIR No.617 /2021
PS Khajuri Khas

06.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on court bail with ld. Counsel.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.
ACP Sanjay Sharma and Insp. Punit Bharti are present.
IO/Inspector Devi Lal is also present.

1. In compliance of previous order, I have received a communication from DCP concerned to the effect that directions have been received in this matter from legal division of PHQ and also from the office of Joint Commissioner of Police, Eastern Range to conduct an inquiry and take action. On completion of inquiry, further action shall be initiated against the erring officials. Further, the investigation of the present matter is entrusted to Inspector Punit Bharti under the supervision of ACP Sanjay Sharma.

2. Regarding FSL, FSL result is not yet ready and priority letter has been sent.

3. Since IO needs some time to conduct further investigation, dates already fixed i.e 16.11.2023 and 23.11.2023 stand cancelled.

4. Put up on 15.12.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.11.2023