

SC No.366/2022
State Vs.Brij Kant Singh@Akash
FIR No.617 /2021
PS Khajuri Khas

15.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO/Insp. Puneet Bharti.
Accused is present on court bail with Ld. Counsel.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

IO/Insp. Puneet Bharti is present in the court today
and he has shown a video in his mobile phone. He submits that
the same was recovered from the data retrieved from the phone
of accused Brij Kant Singh which was sent to FSL. In this video,
accused Brij Kant Singh and one CCL Subham are seen torturing
the naked deceased. Some persons are also present there. IO
seeks time as further investigation is in progress. Put up on
15.01.2024.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.12.2023

'P'