

SC No. 366/2022
State Vs. Brij Kant Singh@Akash
FIR No.617 /2021
PS Khajuri Khas

02.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on court bail.
Sh. S. K. Dayal, Ld. Counsel for accused has filed his
vakalatnama. Be taken on record.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

1. Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge.
IO/Insp.Puneet Bharti is absent. He be summoned again for the next
date of hearing.

2. Put up for arguments on charge on 22.02.2024.

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
02.02.2024

s