

SC No.366/2022
State Vs. Brij Kant Singh@Akash
FIR No.617 /2021
PS KhajuriKhas

16.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Brij Kant is present on court bail.
Sh. Jitendra Baghel and Sh. Ashish Tiwari, Ld.
counsel for complainant.

It is informed by Naib court that IO had called him to say that supplementary challan has been filed against co-accused and is coming up before Ld. MM on 24.04.2024. Accordingly, put up for awaiting committal of case for remaining accused on 07.05.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.04.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.