

SC No. 366/2022
State Vs. Brij Kant Singh@Akash
FIR No.617 /2021
PS Khajuri Khas

19.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on court bail.

1. Sh. Manish Chahar, Ld. Counsel for complainant has joined proceedings through VC. He submits that he has filed protest petition before the Ld. M. M Court and the matter is pending before the Ld. M. M. Court for 06.08.2024.

2. Accordingly, put up on 08.11.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
19.07.2024

‘S’