

**SC 366/2022**  
**STATE Vs. BRIJ KANT SINGH @ Akash**  
**FIR No. 617/2021**  
**(Khajuri Khas)**

**27.01.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.  
The accused on bail along with Ms. Sejal Jain,  
proxy counsel.  
Ld. Counsel for the complainant through VC.  
Proxy counsel for the complainant.

1. An application for cancellation of bail of the accused is filed on behalf of the complainant. Copy is directed to be supplied to the accused.
2. IO is directed to appear on the next date of hearing. Report received from the IO. However it is submitted by counsel for the complainant that IO has seized one video footage of this case from the mobile of accused and accused is threatening the witnesses.
3. IO is directed to produce the video footage and appear in person on the next date.
4. Put up on 31.01.2025.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**27.01.2025 / ap**