

SC 366/2022
STATE Vs. BRIJ KANT SINGH @ AKASH
FIR No. 617/2021
(Khajuri Khas)

31.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Id. Additional PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant/complainant.
Ld. Counsel for the accused.

1. IO has sent request for today and has reported that the supplementary chargesheet along with video footage has already been filed before the Court of learned JMFC concerned which is pending for committal.
2. Ld. Counsel for complainant request for a short date whereby submitting that the father of the deceased is threatened. It is submitted that there is a recovery from accused after bail and it could be seen that deceased was brutally murdered and bail could not have been granted.
3. Be put up on 18.03.2025 for further proceedings.
4. Put up the application for cancellation of bail on 12.02.2025. TCR be called.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
31.01.2025/ ap