

IA 03/2025
SC No. 366/2022
STATE Vs. Brijkant Singh
FIR No. 617/2021
PS Khajuri Khas

12.02.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Accused Brijkant Singh along with Sh. Sejal Jain,
Advocate.

1. This is an application for cancellation of bail of accused Brijkant moved on behalf of the complainant.
2. IO not summoned for today. IO be summoned for 15.02.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.02.2025/ ap