

IA 03/2025
STATE Vs. Brijkant
FIR No. 617/2021
PS Khajuri Khas

15.02.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant along with Sh. Manish Kumar,
Advocate.
Accused Brijkant along with Sh. Rudrashish
Bhardwaj, Advocate.

1. IO was summoned for today for playing footage but no one is present. There have been more than 2-3 IO in this case.
2. Let IO Puneet Bharti/SHO who filed the supplementary chargesheet be summoned for the next date. He is also directed to arrange for playing of video footage in this case. In case he is not available, any person from police station who shall play the video footage in the court be present on the next date.
3. Put up on 11.03.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.02.2025/ ap