

SC 366/2022
STATE Vs. BRIJ KANT SINGH@Akash
FIR No. 617/2021
(Khajuri Khas)

09.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Ld. Jitender Singh with Amit Baghel, Counsel
for the accused Brij Kant Singh @ Akash.
Ld. Kuldeep Singh, Counsel for the complainant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the complainant
there is supplementary challan is already pending before JMFC
Court for committal.

Be awaited.

TCR which was called vide order dt. 31.01.2025 be
sent back.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.05.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.04.2025/nk