

SC No.366/2022
State v. Brijkant Singh
FIR No.617/2021
PS Khajuri Khas

03.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along
with IO/Inspector Dinesh Chandra.
The accused produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel for the accused through VC.
Ld. Counsel for the complainant through VC.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Supplementary chargesheet has not been received
after committal. Be awaited.

An application for grant of regular bail filed on
behalf of applicant Brijkant Singh is also listed for today. Reply
to the same is filed. Copy be supplied.

As lawyers are on strike today, hence the application
be put up for arguments on 12.07.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.07.2025/ap