

SC 366/2022
STATE Vs. BRIJ KANT SINGH@Akash
FIR No. 617/2021
(Khajuri Khas)

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Sh. Kuldeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

IO/Inspector Devi Lal has sent request.

PW Kamlesh and Omprakash are served.

Counsel for the complainant submits that witness Omprakash is suffering from TB and therefore, he is unable to appear to depose today. He further submits that PW Kamlesh is wife of Omprakash and she takes Omprakash to the hospital.

It is submitted by counsel for the complainant that supplementary chargesheet is already filed by the IO wherein four more accused have been mentioned. However supplementary chargesheet not received till date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 05.01.2026.

PW Kamlesh, witness at serial no.5 Azam, doctors at serial nos. 16 and 18 be summoned for the next date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.11.2025/ap