

SC 366/2022
STATE Vs. BRIJ KANT SINGH @ Akash
FIR No. 617/2021
(Khajuri Khas)

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Brijkant Singh @ Akash produced from
Judicial custody.
Sh. Jitender Singh, Advocate for accused Brijkant.

PW Azam is stated to be absent due to his own marriage. His counsel appears and filed vakalatnama along with marriage invitation pocket card of PW Azam.

PW Kamlesh is absent. Her counsel appears and submits that she is unable to appear today.

Dr. Tarun Kumar Singh and Dr. Nadeem are present. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

It is submitted by counsel for the accused that a chargesheet has also been filed by the IO against other accused persons which is pending in the Court of the Ld. JMFC.

At the request of counsel for the accused, put up for awaiting the chargesheet, if any, on 10.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
05.01.2026/ap