

SC 366/2022
STATE Vs. BRIJ KANT SINGH@Akash
FIR No. 617/2021 (Khajuri Khas)

30.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Brij Kant Sing is produced from JC.
Accused Aazam, Yash, Arjun and Sonu in person.
Sh. Saurabh Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the accused
Brij Kant.
Ld. counsel for other four accused.
Ld. counsel for the complainant.

The charge sheet against four accused is received by way of committal.

An application is moved on behalf of the complainant for cancellation of bail of accused persons namely Aazam, Yash, Arjun and Sonu.

This is a charge sheet u/s 302/34 IPC. The supplementary charge sheet against four accused is filed after granting them police bail. The bail bonds are filed by accused persons without any bail application.

The accused persons are on police bail. Without going through the evidence against them and also in view of the application moved for cancellation of police bail, but these bonds be kept pending. In the meantime, let verification be called for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge as well as arguments on cancellation of bail application on 05.06.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
30.04.2026/nk